

1

T.P.(C) No. 314 OF 2004
ITEM No.6

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.314/2004(For prel.hearing)

DIVYAJYOTI DUBEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJAY DUBEY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 26/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent accepts notice and requests for time to file reply. Let him do so within four weeks'. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks' thereafter. List after summer vacation. In the meanwhile, proceedings in Matrimonial Suit in MC No.275 of 2003 titled as Shri Ajay Dubey Vs. Smt. Divya Jyoti Dubey pending before the District Judge at Alipore, Calcutta shall remain stayed until further orders.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master