

T.P.(C) No. 314 OF 2004  
ITEM No.13

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.314/2004

DIVYAJYOTI DUBEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJAY DUBEY

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 17/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Anil K.Kher,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev Kr.Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Pradeep Kr.Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master