

T.P.(C) No. 314 OF 2004
ITEM No.10

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.314/2004

DIVYAJYOTI DUBEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJAY DUBEY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anil K. Kher, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the petitioner stating that the parties are trying to negotiate for an out of court settlement. In view of this, the matter is adjourned by eight weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)
COURT MASTER