

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 314 OF 2004

DIVYAJYOTI DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Kher, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to wait for the parties to enter in to a settlement because by Order dated 6.12.2004, we granted them eight weeks' time for an out of court settlement. It seems no progress has been made. We grant three weeks' time to the respondent to file a reply to the transfer petition and two weeks thereafter for rejoinder, if any.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master

Court Master