

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 314 OF 2004

DIVYAJYOTI DUBEY

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

AJAY DUBEY

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 143&169-170 of 2004

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Malik, Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states that his client is willing to settle the matter and accordingly, made an offer. The only dispute that remains to settle is the amount to be paid to the petitioner. While the respondent has offered a sum of Rs.15 lacs in full and final settlement of the dispute, the petitioner is insisting for payment of Rs.20 lacs. It is expected that within a few days the parties may be able to settle the dispute.

Put up on 8th April, 2005.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER