

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 314 OF 2004

DIVYAJYOTI DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and compromise compromise)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 145&159-168 of 2004

(With appln(s) for interim stay, compromise and Office Report)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Kher, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Kher, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Malik, Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. A. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties jointly make a request to work out their legal remedies

for obtaining a divorce by mutual consent on the terms stated in the application recording

compromise.

The cases are adjourned for four weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master