

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 314 OF 2004

DIVYAJYOTI DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and recording compromise)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 143 & 169-170 of 2004 - With appln. for ex-parte stay and interim stay and compromise and Office Report

Date: 08/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil K. Kher, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Letter perused.

Three weeks time is granted to enable the parties to finalise the settlement.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master